07-14-1	998			
TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Honorabl	nts and Trademarks:			
MW 7.1.98 Please record 1007631	78 nt or copy thereof.			
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
American Tool Companies, Inc. Joran Bor A/S Hans Schrøder A/S	Name: American Tool Companies A/S Internal Address: DK 2650 Street Address: Industriholmen 45A City: Hvidente State/Zip: Denmank			
Entity: Individual(s) Association	Entity: Individual(s) Association			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership			
X Corporation-State Delaware, Denmark and Denmark, respectively	X Corporation-State Denmark			
Other	Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: X yes no	Citizenship Denmark			
3. Description of the interest conveyed: X Assignment Change of Other Name	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X yes no			
Security Merger ———	A yes III			
Date of execution of attached document _	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: yes X no			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached? yes no				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,192,717 1,215,490 1,469,607 1,514,352			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: $\underline{1}$			
Barbara A. Larsen, Esq. Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione P.O. Box: P.O. Box 10395 City: Chicago State/Zip: Illinois 60610				
	7. X The \$115.00 filing fee is enclosed.			
	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. (duplicate copy of this page attached)			
43/1996 BMBUYEN 00000240 1192/17	9. x Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Barbara A. Larsen Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 12			

TRANS.ASG

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington,
VA 22202-3513 / /
7/1/97
Date of Deposit
BALUTSEN
Name of applicant, assignee or Registered Representative
BADN
Signature
7/1/98
Date of Signature

Our File No. /

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.:	1,192,717)
Registration Date:	March 30, 1982)
Mark:	JORAN and Design)
Registrant:	American Tool Companies A/S))

Box POST REG - NO FEE Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant, American Tool Companies A/S, hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney previously granted. Registrant, American Tool Companies A/S, hereby appoints Robin B. Clawson, American Tool Companies, Inc., 2800 Higgins Road, Suite 805, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195, telephone number (847) 310-4938, its attorney to prosecute this application for registration, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate.

Registrant, America Tool Companies A/S, hereby designates Robin B. Clawson, American Tool Companies, Inc., 2800 Higgins Road, Suite 805, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195, telephone number (847) 310-4938, Registrant's Domestic Representative in the United States upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls to Robin B. Clawson 2800 Higgins Road, Suite 805, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195, telephone number (847) 310-4938.

Respectfully submitted,

AMERICAN TOOL COMPANIES A/S

Date:	June 24	,	1998	
_				Name: Jawad G. Nunes /
				Title: Member of the Board of Directors

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Tool Companies, Inc. ("ATC, Inc."), a corporation of Delaware,

U.S.A., with its principal place of business at 2800 West Higgins Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois

60195, is the record owner of the marks and registrations therefor identified on the attached Schedule

A ("Schedule A Marks");

WHEREAS, Joran Bor A/S ("Joran"), a corporation of Denmark, with its principal place of

business at Vilhelmsborgvei 17, DK-7700, Thisted, Denmark, was a record owner of some of the

Schedule A Marks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the referenced registrations;

WHEREAS, Hans Schrøder A/S ("Schrøder"), a corporation of Denmark, with its principal

place of business at Industriholmen 15A, DK 2650, Hvidovre, Denmark, was a record owner of some

of the Schedule A Marks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the referenced registrations;

WHEREAS, American Tool Companies A/S ("Assignee"), a corporation of Denmark, with

its principal place of business at Industriholmen 15A, DK 2650, Hvidovre, Denmark, desires to own

the Schedule A Marks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the referenced registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, ATC, Inc. hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the Schedule A

Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the referenced registrations, and all of

the rights therein, nunc pro tune, now for then, effective as of 31 December 1996. Joran and

Schrøder agree to this assignment and transfer and agree that Assignee is the owner of all right, title

and interest in and to the Schedule A Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and

the referenced registrations. Assignee accepts the assignment and ownership of all right, title and

TRADEMARK REEL: 1752 FRAME: 0465 interest in and to the Schedule A Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the referenced registrations.

	AMERICAN TOOL COMPANIES, INC.
20 March 98 Date	Robin B. Clawson Assistant Secretary and Corporate Counsel
	AMERICAN TOOL COMPANIES A/S
3,20,98 Date	Bill Hoese Member, Board of Directors
	JORAN BOR A/S
<u>३.२०.५४</u> Date	Bill Hoese Member, Board of Directors
	HANS SCHRØDER A/S
3.20.98 Date	Bill Hoese
Duit	Member, Board of Directors

SCHEDULE A MARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	SERIAL NO.
	ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE
JORAN and Design	1,192,717	73-309,599
	30 March 1982	11 May 1981
JORAN	1,215,490	73-309,576
	9 November 1982	11 May 1981
JORAN and Design	1,514,352	73-726,438
	29 November 1988	4 May 1988
JACK HOBBY MASTER	1,469,607	73-544,670
and Design	22 December 1987	24 June 1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 1752 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 07/01/1998